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To Whom it May Concern -It has come to my attention that Jefferson County Commissioner David
Sullivan has willfully committed multiple violations of RCW 42.17A in his
recent illegal misuse of campaign funds as follows:

1) Illegal personal misuse of campaign surplus funds. (Violation of
RCW 42.17A.430, WAC 390-16-238)
On December 2, 2016, David Sullivan’s campaign wrote a check to himself
for $800.90 , and described this payment as “for future campaign. Close
Bank Account.” (See attached C4 PDC ref#100739763). It is possible that
Sullivan intended to treat these funds as “surplus” in which case he should
have disposed of these campaign funds in one of the many legal options
outlined in RCW 42.17A.430, however he chose to follow none of these
legal paths and violated the law instead.
It should be noted that Sullivan appears to have illegally used these surplus
funds for personal use in violation of WAC 390-16-238.
2)Illegal use of candidate campaign funds transferred to another
political committee (Violation of RCW 42.17A.430(8))
On August 4, 2017, David Sullivan’s campaign wrote a check to Homes
Now PAC for $800.60 (See attached C3 PDC ref #100781350). This is
clearly a violation of RCW 42.17A. 430(8) which explicitly prohibits this type
of illegal transfer of campaign funds from one candidate’s campaign to
another political committee.
It should also be noted that in the process of committing these two
significant violations of RCW 42.17A.430, Sullivan has apparently lost 30
cents of his campaign funds. These missing funds should also be located
by Sullivan and reported to the Public Disclosure Commission to ensure the
people have total transparency on how he has been using or misusing
these campaign funds.

The PDC should investigate the possibility that Jefferson County
Commissioner David Sullivan committed the above violations maliciously,
which would be a class C felony per RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c). If the PDC
determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney
General's office for criminal prosecution immediately. Please don't hesitate
to contact me if you need any additional information.
Best Regards,
Glen Morgan

